
Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     April 9, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From:     Jaime Guillen Director Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 1 #: 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              George Butler Associates, Inc. 
Address:              9801 Renner Blvd 
                          Lenexa, KS 66219 
Contract #                                     1584 / 81000719 -  Inflow & Infiltration (I/I) Reduction -   
     Northern Basin Area 1      
Contract Amount:   $1,348,000.00  ($759,000 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal                                      15%     
WBE Goal:              10% 
Total MBE Achieved:             15% 
Total WBE Achieved:  10% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Hg Consult, Inc. 
Address:              7733 N. Wallace Ave. 
               Kansas City, MO 64158 
Scope of Work:             Engineering Consulting 
Subcontract Percentage:            15% 
Ownership:               Harrison, Earl Jr. 
Structure:              African-American Male           Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc. 
Address:              19211 W. 64th Terrace 
               Shawnee, KS 66215 
Scope of Work:             Testing / Design / Construction Phase Services 
Subcontract Percentage:             10% 
Ownership:              Biesma, Jill 
Structure:              Caucasian Female    Code 27  
 
Comments:  
Original Contract Amount:  $589,000.00 
Proposed Amendment 1:  $759,000.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $1,348,000.00 
 



Page 2: 1584 / 81000719 – I/I Reduction – Northern Basin Area 1, Amendment 1 
 
According to B2G the prime contractor is currently achieving the following participation 
on the project: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $524,879.76 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $91,093.35 for 17% MBE. 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $11,728.92 for 2% WBE. 
 
According to the prime contractor, the majority of the WBE’s work will be on the 
Construction Phase Resident Project Representative services. The prime contractor is 
committed to achieving the WBE (and the MBE goal) goal on the project. 
 
 
 


